other 0.49 0.49 -0.00 0.49

Vega 3.38

-600%

-400%

-200%

0%

200%

400%

Equity Fixed Income Commodity FX other Vega

Long Net Short

-2% 0% 2% 4%

MSCI World +10%

MSCI World -10%

Sep 2011

Aug 2011

May 2010

Post-Lehman 2008

Subprime Crisis 2007

Sept 11th, 2001

Russia Crisis 1998

Asian Crisis 1997

Portfolio MSCI Wld BC Glbl Agg HFRX

0.50 -9.87 -0.02 -4.37

-1.07 -8.37 0.46 -2.88

-1.16 -9.85 1.06 -2.99

-0.00 -10.92 1.42 -8.04

1.12 -25.93 -4.26 -11.73

-0.39 -9.91 0.78 -2.64

-1.96 -7.26 1.40 -3.47

-0.74 -8.85 0.59 -2.99

-0.99 -10.00 0.48 -2.82

3.74 10.00 -0.43 2.62

Risk  Summar y Sensit iv i ty  Over view

1 Month MC IVaR

% Port Value % Total

Total 1.07 100.00

Equity - 60.00

Fixed Income - 23.70

Commodity - 12.53

FX - 8.00

Vega - -26.42

-50%

-25%

0%

25%

50%

75%

Equity Fixed Income Commodity FX Vega

-2% 0% 2% 4%

Implied Vol -10%

Implied Vol +10%

FX -10%

FX +10%

Commodity -10%

Commodity +10%

Spreads -100bps

Spreads +100bps

Rates -50bps

Rates +50bps

Equity -10%

Equity +10%

Portfolio

3.13

-0.45

0.90

-0.86

1.37

-1.40

0.13

-0.13

-0.33

0.91

0.34

-0.34

28

Market stressed returns Rate Change Duration Return
Equities & Commodities -15.0%
Nominal Bonds 1.4% 6.64 -9.3%
TIPS and Linkers 1.0% 7.86 -7.9%

Current Current Stressed Stressed Target Target
Stress test for Policy Overlay Market Exposure Market Exposure Lev Ratio Market
Domestic Equities (F907) 881.3 2,794.2 462.2 2,375.1 3.3 719.7
Treasury Futures (F908) 342.6 3,244.7 40.9 2,943.1 10.0 294.3
TIPS (F909) 727.6 2,491.8 531.8 2,296.0 3.3 695.8
Commodity Futures (F916) 627.7 1,935.8 337.3 1,645.4 3.3 498.6
Total Policy Overlay (G910) 2,579.2 10,466.5 1,372.3 9,259.5 2,208.4
1) Stress test for Policy Overlay (mils): -836.1

Current Current Stressed Stressed Target Target
Stress test for Synthetic Beta Market Exposure Market Exposure Lev Ratio Market
Synthetic Large Cap (F7021) 1,172.5 3,647.2 625.5 3,100.1 3.3 939.4
Synthetic Small Cap (F7022) 39.6 110.5 23.1 93.9 3.3 28.5
Synthetic Int'l Equity (F7023) 233.5 741.2 122.3 630.0 3.3 190.9
Synthetic Treasuries (F7024) 184.8 1,773.1 19.9 1,608.3 10.0 160.8
Total Synthetic Beta for Alpha Overlay 1,630.5 6,272.0 790.8 5,432.3 1,319.6
2) Stress test for Alpha Overlay (mils): -528.8

3) Stress test for Private Markets (mils): -432.5
(PMG's max capital call month in the past three years)

4) Stress test for monthly benefits: -430.0
(reflects withdrawals only, contributions not reflected)

Total stress tests (1, 2, 3, and 4) for CTF (mils): -2,227.4

CTF liquidity stress test's impact on available liquidity
(assumes active strategies with public equities and public fixed not accessed)

Liquidity Liquidity Passive Stress %
Asset Class Stress Accounts Accounts* of Available
Domestic Equites -723.9 589.0 8,391.5 8.1%
Int'l Equities - Developed -615.3 124.7 9,732.7 6.2%